Aggregate figures for all William Demant Invest companies
(100% level)

William Demant Invest’s total market value*

Revenue (DKK million)

53,809
Growth:

4%
2023: DKK 51,981 million

EBITDA (DKK million)

12,501
Growth:

11%
2023: DKK 11,219 million

Mkt.CAP EoY (DKK billion)

153
Growth:

-4%
EoY 2023: DKK 159 billion

Average # of employees

35,503
Growth:

2%
2023: 34,842

*Calculated as the sum of William Demant Invest's proportional share of market capitalisation of all
portfolio companies less William Demant Invest's net debt. Please see pro forma consolidation on page
10 for a specification.

Insights and highlights  The WDI companies   Corporate information  Financial report   William Demant Invest  •  Annual Report 2024 10
Pro forma consolidation

The pro forma consolidation is prepared
on the basis of average share of owner-
ship in the reported years (adjusted for
treasury shares). The market capitalisation
is prepared on the basis of share of
ownership end of period.

The “Other” category includes Vision RT
and administration costs.

Pro forma consolidation

Individual entities -

100%
William Demant Invest
A/S proportional share

  2024 2023   2024 2023
Employees, average
Demant A/S  2 ,   20,  0   2,   2,0
Embla Medical hf.  ,0   ,   2, 0   2,0
Vision RT Ltd.   2   0   2
Vitrolife AB   ,0   ,0   0
CellaVision AB  2   2
Revenio Group Oyj  22   2
Jeudan A/S   0   2   2
INVISIO AB  2   2
GN Store Nord A/S  ,20   ,
Other
Total  35,503   34,842   16,400   15,952

Market capitalisation (DKK million)
Demant A/S (D   2  .2/2  .0)¹⁾   ,2   ,2   2, 2   ,
Embla Medical hf. (D   . /2 . )   ,   ,   , 0   ,0 0
Vitrolife AB (SE  2  .0/   . )   , 0   , 0   , 22   ,0
CellaVision AB (SE  2  . /2 2.0)   ,   ,
Revenio Group Oyj (EUR 2 . /2 .2)   ,2   ,   ,0   2
Jeudan A/S (D   20 .0/22 .0)   ,2   2,   , 2   , 2
INVISIO AB (SE  2  . /   . )  ,   ,  0   ,
GN Store Nord A/S (D   . /   . )   ,   2 ,   2,   ,0
Other²⁾   ,0   2,   ,
Total   152,992  159,120   59,974   60,812

Parentheses show year-end share prices.
¹Including the ownership of William Demant Foundation.
²Other includes net debt subtracted the value of Vision RT
and Pleo.

(DKK million)
Individual entities -

100%
William Demant Invest
A/S proportional share

  2024 2023   2024 2023
Revenue
Demant A/S 22,   2 , 0   2,   2,
Embla Medical hf.   ,   ,   ,02   2, 2
Vitrolife AB   2,   2, 0   2
CellaVision AB
Revenio Group Oyj   2   20   22
Jeudan A/S  , 0   ,   20
INVISIO AB   ,  2   20
GN Store Nord A/S   ,   , 20   2,2   2, 0
Other   2   02
Total  53,809   51,981   20,949   19,963

EBITDA
Demant A/S   ,   ,   ,   ,
Embla Medical hf.   ,  0
Vitrolife AB   0   2 2   2
CellaVision AB   2   2
Revenio Group Oyj  22   22
Jeudan A/S   , 0   ,  2
INVISIO AB  2   2
GN Store Nord A/S 2,   ,   2   20
Other  22   2   20   2
Total   12,501  11,219   5,398   5,106

Insights and highlights  The WDI companies   Corporate information  Financial report   William Demant Invest  •  Annual Report 2024 11

Diversified
portfolio
Over the years, we have accumulated extensive
expertise in building up and managing global
companies, especially in the MedTech industry.

We have a deep understanding of the businesses
where we are involved, and we see how people benefit
from the products and services we help come to life.
In addition to significant holdings in various quality
MedTech companies, we are also proud owners of
companies in such diverse areas as personal
communication equipment, real estate and
financial services.

The William
Demant Invest